2026 Equine Schedule

All dates and times are tentative and subject to change.

Location Abbreviations: TF — Thompson Foods Indoor Arena,

UF — US Foods Outdoor Arena

Friday, August 28", 2026
8:00 a.m. TF Nebraska Affiliate Foundation Quarter Horse Registry Show

Saturday, August 29", 2026

8:00 a.m. TF Nebraska Affiliate Foundation Quarter Horse Registry Show
TBD UF Cowboy Mounted Shooting

5:00 p.m. TF Draft Horse Pull

7:00 p.m. UF Rough Stock Rodeo (Ticketed Event)

Sunday, August 30, 2026
6:00 p.m. UF Toofpik Barrel Series
7:00 p.m. TF Youth Ranch Horse Mentor Matchup Networking

Monday, August 31%, 2026
8:00 a.m. TF Youth Ranch Horse Mentor Matchup
10:00 a.m. UF Toofpik Barrel Series

Tuesday, September 15,2026
9:00 a.m. UF Equine Clinic - TBD

Wednesday, September2,2026

Thursday, September 3", 2025
9:00 a.m. UF Extreme Trail

Friday, September 4", 2025
7:30 a.m. TF Cattle Dog Trials
10:15 a.m. UF Remarkable Rodeo & Show

Saturday, September 5", 2025

7:30 a.m. TF Cattle Dog Trials
9:00 a.m. UF Team Roping
5:30 p.m. UF WRCA Ranch Rodeo (Ticketed Event)

Sunday, September 6", 2025
6:00 p.m. UF Breakaway Roping

Monday, September 7", 2025
8:00 a.m. UF Nebraska High School Rodeo Cow Horse
10:00 a.m. UF Nebraska High School Rodeo




